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Product Type

UL Listed
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Height (mm)
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Length (mm)
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For Use with Copper Code Conductors

* Cast from high strength corrosion resistant copper alloy to provide premium electrical and
mechanical performance

» Wide wire range -taking capability minimizes inventory requirements

* Internal pressure plate provides uniform clamping force on conductor for premium electrical
performance

* Plated steel set screw provides high strength, durable electrical contact between conductor
and connector

* Inspection window to visually assure full conductor insertion

* Flat bottom allows for complete contact with mounting surface

» UL Listed for use up to 600 V and temperature rated 90°C

HL50-2-2

Compliant

Premium cast copper mech. connector, single barrel, twehole straight tongue lug.
Mechanical Connectors- Lugs
Yes

1.66

42.2

3.44

87.4

300 kemil— 500 kemil

3/8

1.00

1.38

3/4

400-500

Copper Mech Lug, 2 Hole, Internal Pressure Plate, 300500 kcmil, 3/8" (9.5mm) Stud
480

2.00

.34

5.1l

150 — 240
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