

Search Results

- Evaluate
 - FAQ's
 - Selection Guides
 - PDFPAN-LUG Copp ..
- Design a Solution
 - Part Drawings
 - PDFTwo Hole, St ..
- How to Buy
 - Bill of Material
 - Favorite Products List
 - Locate Distributor

Home > Products Overview > Search Results >

Current refinements (click  to remove) Search Tips  Within Results

 Text Search: 'HL50-2-2'

Your search criteria matched only one product, shown below

HL50-2-2



For Use with Copper Code Conductors

- Cast from high strength corrosion resistant copper alloy to provide premium electrical and mechanical performance
- Wide wire range -taking capability minimizes inventory requirements
- Internal pressure plate provides uniform clamping force on conductor for premium electrical performance
- Plated steel set screw provides high strength, durable electrical contact between conductor and connector
- Inspection window to visually assure full conductor insertion
- Flat bottom allows for complete contact with mounting surface
- UL Listed for use up to 600 V and temperature rated 90°C

▪ Part Number	HL50-2-2
▪ RoHS Compliancy Status	Compliant
▪ Part Description	Premium cast copper mech. connector, single barrel, two-hole straight tongue lug.
▪ Product Type	Mechanical Connectors- Lugs
▪ UL Listed	Yes
▪ Height (In.)	1.66
▪ Height (mm)	42.2
▪ Length (In.)	3.44
▪ Length (mm)	87.4
▪ Copper Conductor Size Range	300 kcmil– 500 kcmil
▪ Stud Hole Size (In.)	3/8
▪ Stud Hole Spacing (In.)	1.00
▪ Tongue Width (In.)	1.38
▪ Hex Key Size (In.)	3/4
▪ Navy Cable & No.	400-500
▪ Pricing Description	Copper Mech Lug, 2 Hole, Internal Pressure Plate, 300-500 kcmil, 3/8" (9.5mm) Stud
▪ Tightening Torque (InLbs)	480
▪ Tongue Length	2.00
▪ Tongue Thickness	.34
▪ Tongue Width (mm)	35.1
▪ Wire Range (mm ²)	150 – 240
▪ Min. Order UOM	PC
▪ Min. Order Qty.	1
▪ BOM Qty. (# of Pkgs.)	<input type="text" value="0"/>
▪ Add to Favorite Product List	

Please [register](#) to utilize the 'Bill of Materials', 'Submit Quotes' and 'Favorite Product List' features.